Santa Cruz 52   214   129   130   98   396   130   179   368   -   1,696
  NRLF 663   859   228   145   65   245   174   327   366   21   3,093
  SRLF 113   314   221   -   58   208   325   131   560   7   1,937
   TOTAL 3,171   5,973   3,349   4,210   1,443   3,992   4,956   4,191   5,871   3,059   40,215

Intercampus transactions shown as reported by borrower.
Transactions reported by the RLFs can be found in Table VIII.

DETAILS OF INTERCAMPUS COPIES IN LIEU OF LOAN, 2006-07

Table 4

University of California Library Statistics
Table V

2007-08 Adjusted Budget

Academic Staff
General

Assistance
Employee
Benefits Subtotal

Berkeley 7,671,114$   12,622,502$   1,983,600$   4,888,844$   27,166,060$   12,816,091$   750,000$   6,500,482$   47,232,633$
Davis 4,229,458   5,615,306   1,128,301   68,528   11,041,593   6,862,052   210,851   1,381,393   19,495,889
Irvine 5,242,946   6,414,033   85,657   1,971,400   13,714,036   8,311,931   -   513,616   22,539,583
Los Angeles 8,688,521   13,088,051   837,892   4,043,049   26,657,513   12,028,150   517,923   4,393,176   43,596,762
Merced 271,704   476,631   140,000   245,465   1,133,800   1,514,700   -   259,053   2,907,553
Riverside 2,930,612   4,586,471   205,049   1,528,958   9,251,090   3,613,354   171,812   861,033   13,897,289
San Diego 4,582,784   10,478,280   265,608   3,752,484   19,079,156   8,880,112   101,668   2,235,729   30,296,665
San Francisco 823,247   1,643,625   1,125,454   77,558   3,669,884   1,406,078   43,421   105,772   5,225,155
Santa Barbara 3,548,896   5,273,597   793,189   1,778,838   11,394,520   4,689,158   245,081   1,481,698   17,810,457
Santa Cruz 2,449,776   3,183,923   461,054   1,668,256   7,763,009   4,337,394   150,156   975,754   13,226,313

Campus subtotal 40,439,058$   63,382,419$   7,025,804$   20,023,380$   130,870,661$   64,459,020$   2,190,912$   18,707,706$   216,228,299$

Northern Regional
   Library Facility1 -$   861,233$   -$   -$   861,233$   98,626$   959,859$
Southern Regional
   Library Facility2 -$   1,088,162$   1,631$   16,600$   1,106,393$   175,625$   1,282,018
Division of Library
   Automation -   2,697,769   245,611   -   2,943,380   -   -   2,745,432   5,688,812
California Digital Library -   1,704,511   (11,312)   -   1,693,199   -   -   5,826,576   7,519,775
Systemwide Programs
   and Provisions for
   Allocation 15,768,576   11,520,012   10,343,324   5,225,424   42,857,336   2,416,388   -   177,018   45,450,742

Systemwide Subtotal 15,768,576$   15,922,292$   10,577,623$   5,225,424$   47,493,915   2,416,388$   -$   8,749,026$   58,659,329$
TOTAL 56,207,634$   79,304,711$   17,603,427$   25,248,804$   178,364,576$   66,875,408$   2,190,912$   27,456,732$   277,129,505$

1 Systemwide program managed by Berkeley campus
2 Systemwide program managed by Los Angeles campus

Supplies,
Expenses &
Equipment Total

Salaries and Wages

Location
Library

Materials Binding

Table 5

University of California Library Statistics
Table VI

2006-07 Actual Expenditures of Budgeted Funds

Academic Staff
General

Assistance
Employee
Benefits Subtotal

Berkeley 7,778,840$   13,899,099$   2,315,616$   5,329,151$   29,322,706$   17,453,489$   956,706$   4,208,760$   51,941,661$
Davis 3,893,767   4,878,526   1,139,199   2,547,592   12,459,084   8,747,250   181,797   1,897,332   23,285,463
Irvine 3,039,070   5,344,159   948,973   2,267,993   11,600,195   8,343,535   88,453   2,036,288   22,068,471
Los Angeles 7,046,009   11,089,762   2,953,596   4,191,444   25,280,811   13,447,237   470,134   6,367,431   45,565,613
Merced 250,017   453,473   154,293   165,656   1,023,439   1,163,469   -   240,316   2,427,224
Riverside 2,312,262   3,979,766   452,548   1,767,720   8,512,296   4,863,330   239,642   1,599,073   15,214,341
San Diego 3,695,815   9,421,016   1,258,543   4,644,249   19,019,623   7,522,708   94,668   2,218,541   28,855,540
San Francisco 831,305   2,298,812   96,771   703,607   3,930,495   2,265,259   18,368   510,948   6,725,070
Santa Barbara 3,122,777   4,381,087   790,607   1,882,160   10,176,631   5,222,659   130,738   1,878,156   17,408,184
Santa Cruz 1,938,148   2,763,003   542,447   1,228,969   6,472,567   3,846,191   153,708   1,599,332   12,071,798

Campus subtotal 33,908,010$   58,508,703$   10,652,593$   24,728,541$  127,797,847$   72,875,127$   2,334,214$   22,556,177$   225,563,365$

Northern Regional
   Library Facility1 -   793,548   65,356   239,091   1,097,995   -   -   56,232   1,154,227$
Southern Regional
   Library Facility2 -   986,763   131,048   288,523   1,406,334   -   -   324,722   1,731,056
Division of Library
   Automation -   2,087,856   5,814   361,829   2,455,499   -   -   3,863,633   6,319,132

California Digital Library -   1,457,188   98,188   316,560   1,871,936   -   -   5,500,055   7,371,991

Systemwide Programs
   and Provisions for
   Allocation (528,810)   (4,671,928)   5,044,610   (1,347,872)   (1,504,000)   2,050,298   -   177,018   723,316

Systemwide Subtotal (528,810)$   (1,126,884)$   5,148,612$   (669,483)$   2,823,435$   2,050,298$   -$   9,540,706$   14,414,439$
Total 33,379,200$   57,381,819$   15,801,205$   24,059,058$  130,621,282$   74,925,425$   2,334,214$   32,096,883$   242,863,087$

1 Systemwide program managed by Berkeley campus
2 Systemwide program managed by Los Angeles campus.

Supplies,
Expenses &
Equipment Total

Salaries and Wages

Location Library Materials Binding

Table 6

LOCATION
CAMPUS UNDER-

GRADUATES

% OF
CAMPUS
TOTAL

CAMPUS
GRADUATES

% OF
CAMPUS
TOTAL

CAMPUS
ACADEMIC

% OF
CAMPUS
TOTAL

CAMPUS
STAFF

% OF
CAMPUS
TOTAL OTHER

% OF
CAMPUS
TOTAL TOTAL

  Berkeley 232,001 36% 93,121 15% 46,263 7% 68,548 11% 197,592 31% 637,526

  Davis 307,032 53% 137,475 24% 53,089 9% 11,433 2% 67,022 12% 576,051

  Irvine 104,441 29% 146,010 40% 61,460 17% 14,290 4% 35,745 10% 361,946